This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 1
Page 1 of 6
[1]
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DNV 25 ATEX 35520X Issue 0
[4] Product: Ultraswitch DS/DM

 A wide range of switches could be ordered, which leads to a larger range of EUT’s version. The order code of
EUT is explained below.
Type designation
Product model code: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX (16 positions)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
A A B C D E F G G H H I J K L M
AA= Product & Connections (cable entry)
 DS Explosion proof / Flame proof switchbox with  3/4" NPT cable entries
 DM Explosion proof / Flame proof switchbox with  M25x1,5 cable entries
B= Number of open cable entries  (2 or 3)
C= Housing material / Surface treatment
 x (x= anything but S) Aluminium housing, polyester powder coating different colors
 S Stainless Steel housing
D= Shaft
 x X= anything (different shaft external interface)
E= Indicator option
 x If x=a number flat top if x=character ultradome
F= Qty of switches 0, 2 or 4 switches
GG= Switch options
  Manufacturer Switch type  Ex ia  Ex d
 M1 Honeywell SPDT Mechanical switches 250VAC 10A
 MC Honeywell SPDT Mechanical switches 250°F
 MG Honeywell SPDT Mechanical - Gold Contacts
 MK Essen SPDT Mechanical switches 250VAC 10A
 P4 Aleph  SPST Proximity
 P5 Hamlin (Littlefuse) SPDT Proximity
 PE Flowserve Sabre SPDT Proximity (PRS3, HSR630RT)
DNV 25 ATEX 35520X, issue 0
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV Product Assurance AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnv.com  DMSP-5-PA-ATEX-05-A2, rev 1
Page 3 of 6
 PP Flowserve Phazer SPDT Proximity
 PT Flowserve Phazer BRS SPST Proximity (Bestack R25U)
 N1 Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GM40_E, Proximity 3-wire NPN NO
 N3 Pepperl & Fuchs SJ3.5-S1N (NAMUR)
 N8 Pepperl & Fuchs NJ2-V3-N (NAMUR)
 N9 Pepperl & Fuchs NBB3-V3-Z4
 NA Pepperl & Fuchs NBN4-12GM40-E2, Inductive. 3 wires PNP NO
 NC Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GM-N
 ND Pepperl & Fuchs NCB2-12GM40-Z1 Proximity inductive 2-wire DC NC
 NE Pepperl & Fuchs NCB2-12GM35-N0 NAMUR with LED
 NF Pepperl & Fuchs NCN4-12GM35-N0 NAMUR with LED
 NG Pepperl & Fuchs NJ5-11-N-G
 NK Pepperl & Fuchs NCN4-12GM40-Z0 Proximity 2-wire DC NO
 NM Pepperl & Fuchs NJ2-11-SN-G
 NP Pepperl & Fuchs SJ3.5-N (NAMUR)
 NQ Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GK-N (NAMUR)
 NR Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E1, NPN NC
 NS Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E2, PNP NO
 NT Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GK40-E2, PNP NO
 NW Pepperl & Fuchs P&F SJ3.5-SN (NAMUR)
 NY Pepperl & Fuchs NJ4-12GK-SN
 F3 IFM IF5250, 10-36VDC NC PNP, 150mA, 3-wire NC
 FC IFM IF5718, 10-36VDC NO PNP/NPN, 150mA, plastic
 F5 IFM IF6001, 18-32 VDC, PNP NO
 F6 IFM IF6034, 10-36VDC, NO PNP, 150mA, Stainless steel
 F7 IFM IN0074, 20-250 AC/DC, NO, 350mA/100mA
 F8 IFM IN0081, 20-250 AC/DC, NO, 350mA/100mA w/LED
HH= Certificate
 15 ATEX ia
 19 ATEX II 2 GD Ex db IIC T4 Gb -40°C to +85°C, Ex tb IIIC T113°C Db IP66, -30°C to +70°C
 21 IECEx ia
 25 IEC Ex db IIC T4 Gb -40°C to +85°C, Ex tb IIIC T113°C Db IP66, -30°C to +70°C
 26 Inmetro BR
 30 Kosha
I= Product approval marking
 0 Self-adhesive marking label, Polyester
 M Stainless Steel marking plate
J= Analog Output
 0 None
 4 4-20 mA transmitter
 R Remote unit 100°; 10KOhm